GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5809
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.04.2018

SKILL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING FOR OBCs
5809. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch venture capital fund for OBC category on the
lines of Venture Capital Fund for SC;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the likely date of implementation;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal for skill development training for the OBC
category; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI KRISHAN PAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b): The Government has launched Venture Capital Fund for Backward Classes (VCF-BC)
during 2017-18. The aim of VCF-BC is to provide concessional finance to the backward class
entrepreneurs who will create wealth and value for society and will also enhance direct and
indirect employment for Backward Classes. Asset Management Company for this scheme is
IFCI Venture Capital Funds Ltd. Assistance under the scheme will be in the range of Rs. 20 lakh
to Rs. 5 crore, subject to the condition that quantum of aggregate assistance is not more than two

times the current net worth of the company.

(c) & (d): Yes. National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation (NBCFDC),
an organisation under the aegis of Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment facilitates Skill
Development Training to Backward Classes in conformity with common norms prescribed by
the Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship. The details of Skill Development
Training Provided to Backward Classes by NBCFDC during the last 3 year and the current year

1s at Annexure-1.
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National Backward Classes Finance and Development Corporation
Details of Statewise Skill Development Training Provided to Backward Classes by NBCFDC from 2014-15 to 2017-18 (upto 19.03.2018)

ANNEXURE-I

(Rs. in Lakhs)

N 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Cumulative

SI. ame of 3 ; ]
No. States/UTs No. of Amount No. of Amount No. of Amount No. of Amount No. of Amount

Trainees | Disbursed | Trainees | Disbursed | Trainees Dishursed Trainees Disbursed Trainees Disbursed

1 | Andhra Pradesh 270 18.11 995 57.60 1476 69.79 661 29.84 3402 17534 |
2 | Assam 0 0.00 1540 133 714 42,16 1785 117.27 4039 291.99
3 | Bihar 970 105.03 370 34.72 1265 109.58 1125 60.5 3730 309.83 |
4 | Chandigarh 50 4.50 0 0.00 | 50 3217 0 0 100 6.77
5 | Chhatisgarh 340 30.35 400 11.70 393 28.75 520 42.22 1653 113.02
6 | Delhi 110 7.52 100 10 328 11.28 309 6.43 847 3523 |

| 7 | Goa 30 2.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 2.00 |
8 | Gujarat 770 41.25 500 50.00 433 23.01 105 13 1808 127.26
9 | Haryana 860 70.22 1330 155.84 1226 78.70 1212 69.61 4628 374.37
10 | Himachal Pradesh 230 1530 | . 342 38.18 | 310 58.76 440 47.72 1322 159.96
11| J&K 210 14.02 250 19.64 575 28.12 560 18.37 1595 80.15

| 12 | Jharkhand 1261 99.59 500 25.87 393 2018 | 935 37.67 3089 18431
13 | Karnataka 270 24.76 500 50.00 706 19.74 3391 29.86 | 1815 124.36
14 | Kerala 295 27.64 120 18.00 429 38.65 615 2422 1459 108.51
15 | Madhya Pradesh 690 52.61. 1381 118.32 1491 126.87 2979 143.69 6541 441.49
16 | Maharashtra 120 .75 330 28.88 253 18.96 401 32.01 | 1104 85.60
17 | Manipur . 449 32.17 380 29.31 257 18.6 280 14.26 1366 9434 |
18 | Odisha 430 39.51 660 53.21 955 7638 863 81.05 2908 250.15
19 | Pondicherry 50 2.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 2.58

| 20 | Punjab 390 26.18 234 23.48 956 _57.88 538 35.24 2118 142.78
21 | Rajasthan 279 15.54 1266 125.04 1215 63.10 2090 70.45 4350 274.13
22 | Sikkim 60 324 0 0 120 6.19 25 1.36 205 10.79
23 | Tamil Nadu 287 27.25 677 57.63 17738 103.05 765 35.52 3507 223.45
24 | Telangana 0 0.00 117 12.96 612 30.24 430 20.97 1159 64.17
25 | Tripura 0 0.00 217 11.63 190 14.49 1730 89.7 2137 115.82 |
26 | Uttar Pradesh 774 56.20 1682 153.37 1926 11530 2982 158.96 7364 483.83
27 | Uttarakhand 25 0.75 305 33.90 165 142 125 9.64 620 58.49

| 28 | West Bengal 2170 198.17 | 950 83.59 532 3891 2586 162 6238 482.67

Total 11410 920.22 | 15146 1335.43 18748 1216.16 24400 1351.56 69704  4823.37 |




